## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jeffrey R. Cobb	11/15/2006
Patrick C. O'Sullivan	11/30/2006
Ling Thio	11/13/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Computer Associates Think, Inc.	
Street Address:	One CA Plaza	
City:	Islandia	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11749	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11566454

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)369-9665

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4153699660

Email: gbaron@vierramagen.com

Correspondent Name: Ralph F. Hoppin

Address Line 1: 575 Market Street, Suite 2500
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WILY-01042US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ralph F. Hoppin	

Total Attachments: 5

source=1042us1-assignment#page1.tif source=1042us1-assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018582 FRAME: 0808

500188599

840.00

source=1042us1-assignment#page3.tif source=1042us1-assignment#page4.tif source=1042us1-assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018582 FRAME: 0809

# JOINT TO CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned Inventors:

	(1)	Jeffrey R. Cobb	,
a resid	lent of	Jeffrey R. Cobb 607 Alameda, Belmont, California 94002	; and
	(2)	Patrick C. O'Sullivan	
a resid	lent of	Reston, Virginia 20191	, _; and
	(2)	Ling Thio	
a resid	lent of	Ling Thio 342 Lastreto Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94085	
have in	nvented certa	ain new and useful improvements in:	
INTE	EGRATING	TRAFFIC MONITORING DATA AND APPLICATION RUNTIME	DATA
	ve executed Tying the inve	a declaration or oath for an application for a United States patent discleration:	osing and
1. adjacer	X On	the Date of Execution of Declaration for Patent Application set for nature;	th below
	Or		
2.		l application having Application Number/, and filed on the, 20	day of
New Y the invocance in termed of protection other co	ration of the ork 11749, wention discluded, made or "said inventication thereoscienties."	S Computer Associates Think, Inc. (hereinafter termed "Assign State of Delaware, having a place of business at One CA Plaza, I wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications discovered jointly or severally by said Inventors (all collectively herein), and in and to any and all patents, certificates of invention and other (hereinafter termed "patents") applied for or granted in the United State REFORE, for good and valuable consideration acknowledged by each	Islandia, ation and eretofore ereinafter ner forms es and/or
		een received in full from said Assignee:	
	1. Said	Inventors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to said Assignee, t	he entire

Page 1

right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of inventions or other governmental

Attorney Docket No.: WILY-01042US0 wily/1042/1042.assignment

grants on said invention, including the right to apply for patents pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or pursuant to any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents, certificates of inventions or other governmental grants granted on said invention in the United States or any other country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications; (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said patents; and (e) in and to each and every patent claim resulting from a reexamination certificate for any and all of said patents.

- 2. Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and other countries. Such cooperation by said Inventors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, executing of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for complying with any duty of disclosure; (c) for prosecuting any of said applications; (d) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (e) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissue of any of said patents; (f) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (g) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, reexamination proceedings, compulsory licensing proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.
- 3. The terms and covenants of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

Page 2

Attorney Docket No.: WILY-01042US0 wily/1042/1042.assignment

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Inventors have executed this instrument on the date of acknowledgement before the Notary Public as given below and delivered this instrument to said Assignee:

Date:	Nav 2006	(1)	Veffrey R. Cobb
	0.2150	·	
State of	California	)	
County of	San Mateo	)	
On $N$	em/bep 15, 2000 before	me, <u>Jamila</u>	M. Kelley, Notae Public.
personally appeared	ckleffkol R-Wbb, personally kno	<i>name)</i> wn to me ( <del>or proved)</del>	and title of officer) I to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the
person(s) whose na	me(\$) is/ <del>are</del> subscribed to the within ir	nstrument and ackno	owledged to me that he/s <del>he/they</del> executed the same in
his/her/their authori	ized capacity(i <del>es)</del> , and that by his/ <del>her/tl</del>	<del>hoir</del> signature(≰) on tl	he instrument the person( $\mathfrak{p}$ ), or the entity upon behalf o
which the person(\$)	) acted, executed the instrument.		

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

JAMILA M. KELLEY
Commission # 1490234
Notary Public - California
San Mateo County
My Comm. Expires May 18, 2008

Date: Novo	1802 34 726	\$6 (2) <b>1</b>
	* 1	Patrick C. O'Sullivan
State of	Florida	)
County of	Monroe	
On May	. 30,2006	before me, KOSL KITCHEN, NOTOLY.
personally appeared person(s) whose nam	P.C. O'Sullivan, person ne(s) is/are subscribed to the	nally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
	ted capacity(ies), and that by acted, executed the instrument	
WITNESS my	hand and official sea	ROSE KITCHEN  Notary Public - State of Florida  1. My Commission Expires Jun 8, 2010 (
Signature	Matell Market	Commission # DD 561899 Bonded By National Notary Ason.

Date: November 13, 2006 (3)	the he h
	Thio Ling Thio
State of Colifornia	
County of Son Maleo	) _)
On November 13,2006 before me,	Luich Hall
personally appeared, personally known to not be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within institute same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instruction	(name and title of officer)  me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to trument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed er/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	LEIGH HALL COMM. # 1838670
Signature Fil Hall	NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA () SAN MATEO COUNTY () My Commission Expires January 17, 2010

Page 5

Attorney Docket No.: WILY-01042US0 wily/1042/1042.assignment.doc

REEL: 018582 FRAME: 0814